Atty Docket No.:H01.2-9275

iy Bocket 110...1101.2 327.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

101486042 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Name: Dockweller GmbH Internal Address: Street Address: Meessen 10 Docksteinbek Germany State: Application number(s) or opation number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A splication number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name: Dockweller GmbH Street Address: Meessen 10 Docksteinbek Germany City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No Name: Total number of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No Name: Total number of applications and patents involved Total number: 22-0350 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No Total number of applications and patents involved Total number of applications and patents involved Total number: 22-0350 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No Total number of applications and patents involved Total number: 22-0350 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No Total number of application is: Total number of applications and patents involved Total number: 22-0350 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No Total number of applications and patents involved Total number of applications	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
S. Nature of Conveyance: Security Agreement □ Change of Name Cother Execution Date: □ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes So No A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Nahe and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard Arrett, Esq. VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 Glo9 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information between the original document. Name of person signing) Not Use This Space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information between the original document. Name of person signing) Not Use This Space Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3. OMB No. 0651-011 (esp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Klaus-Dieter Fiebig Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Name: Dockweiler GmbH	
A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard Arrett, Esq. VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of person signing) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3. OMB No. 0551-011 (exp. 4/94) S7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. Enclosed 9. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3. OMB No. 0551-011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-22113 Oststeinbek Germany City: State: ZIP:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard Arrett, Esq. VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 Government and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (Name of person signing) Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8 Enclosed 9 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (Name of person signing) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) 5/2000 DIHOMS 0000056 220350 09667914 Do not detach this portion Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard Arrett, Esq. VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 Government and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (Name of person signing) Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8 Enclosed 9 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (Name of person signing) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) 5/2000 DIHOMS 0000056 220350 09667914 Do not detach this portion Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	De la Additiona	1 numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Richard Arrett, Esq. VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (Name of person signing) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3. OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) 5./2000 DIHUMS 0000055 220350 09657914 Do not detach this portion Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved (1)	
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131 8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (Name of person signing) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Richard Arrett, Esq. VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive	⊠ Enclosed	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (Name of person signing) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion CMAII documents 0000056 220350 09667914 Do not detach this portion Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (Name of person signing) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3 OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion CMAN documents to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion CNAII documents to be recorded to the Pequired cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	(Name of person signing)	- W / / V V	
Do not detach this portion CASALI documents to the Chrecorded with Pequired cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Do not detach this portion CASALI documents to the Chrecorded with Pequired cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	D. A. L. A. L. Alic moution		
Washington, D.C. 20231	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
CAMPINADE SECRET SECOND CVR			

PATENT REEL: 011140 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we),

Inventor Name(s)	Klaus-Dieter Fiebig	
	residing at	
Inventor Address(es)	Buchtallee 13 D-21465 Reinbek/Germany	
	have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for	
Invention Title:	DEVICE FOR CLOSING A PIPE AT ITS END SIDE disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed	
	[x] concurrently herewith [] on and assigned Serial No; and	
	I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.	
Assignee Name	WHEREAS, DOCKWEILER GmbH	
Assignee Address	having its principal place of business at	
aum ess	Meessen 10 D-22113 Oststeinbek/Germany	
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:	
	NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to ASSIGNEE.	
City & Country	Signed at Oststeinbek / Germany	
Date	this //orcean of September 2000	
Inventor Signature(s)	Klaus-Dieter Fiebig	

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS

Suite 2000

6109 Blue Circle Drive, Phone (612) 563-3000

Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343-9131, USA Facsimile (612) 563 3001

PATENT REEL: 011140 FRAME: 0644

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor:	Klaus-Dieter Fiebig)
Title:	DEVICE FOR CLOSING A PIPE AT ITS END SIDE) VERIFIED STATEMENT) CLAIMING) SMALL ENTITY STATUS
Filed:	[X] Concurrently herewith [] on Ser. No.)))
		(ASSIGNEE FORM)
		Docket No. 40 (. 2 - 927)

As a representative of the below named company I hereby state that:

- 1.1 am empowered to act on behalf of the Company in making the following statements to establish status as a small entity under 37 C.F.R. § 1.9.
- 2. By assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the invention described above, the Company is the owner of the subject matter of a patent application identified above, the docket no., filing date and application number of which application may be inserted above by any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus. P.A., when known.
- 3. The company has not assigned, granted, conveyed or licensed any rights in and to the invention, and is not under any obligation, contract or law to assign, grant, convey or license any rights to said invention to any other party.
 - 4. The Company is a business concern which presently employs less than 500 persons.
- 5. Based upon the above facts, it is believed that the Company is a Small Business for paying reduced fees as set forth in 37 C.F.R. §1.9(d).
- 6. The company acknowledges its duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate (37 C.F.R. §1.28(b)).
- 7. The Company hereby declares that all statements made herein of its own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

Meessen 10.

DOCKWEILER GmbH Company name

Company address

Dated 1096 September 2000

By

Klaus-Dieter Fiebio Managing Director

Title

D-22113 Osteinbek Germany

(Filing date, serial number and docked number may be left blank at time of signing)

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS

Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Phone (612) 563-3000 Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343-9131, USA

Facsimile (612) 563 3001

PATENT REEL: 011140 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 09/22/2000